
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    aktuelle neurologie


    
    
    
      
    
    130445



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Aktuelle Neurologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                This journal is discontinued.
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  This journal is discontinued.
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2000
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2018)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Fortschritte der Neurologie · Psychiatrie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Klinische Neurophysiologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neurology International Open
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Psychiatrie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Acupuncture/TCM
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Health guide: neurological diseases
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000004.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Aktuelle Neurologie 2000; 27(3): 125-131
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-1017533

Originalarbeit

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart · New York
Krankheitsverlauf, prognostische Evaluierung und Therapiemöglichkeiten bei Patienten mit nichttraumatischen intrazerebralen Blutungen

Course of Disease, Prognostic Assessment and Therapeutic Possibilities in Patients with Non-Traumatic Intracerebral HaemorrhagesF. S. Zeilinger1
            , U. Meier1
            , I. Boeck2
            , D. Kintzel3
            

	
[bookmark: A125-1]1Klinik für Neurochirurgie, Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin
	
[bookmark: A125-2]2ehemals Klinik für Neurochirurgie, Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin
	
[bookmark: A125-3]3Abteilung für Neurochirurgie, Krankenhaus im Friedrichshain





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
28 January 2008 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
PDF (494 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Der Krankheitsverlauf nach einer nichttraumatischen intrazerebralen Blutung (IZB) ist abhängig von der Ätiologie, der klinischen Symptomatik, der Lokalisation und der Art der Therapie, welche wiederum durch die vorgenannten Punkte determiniert wird. Bei insgesamt 186 Patienten wurden retrospektiv die Behandlungsergebnisse nach konservativerund operativer Therapie sowie nach einer externen Ventrikeldrainage verglichen. 36% der IZB waren im Marklager lokalisiert, 39% im Bereich der lateralen Stammganglien, 11% im Bereich der medialen Stammganglien und 14% infratentoriell. Blutungen im Marklager und im Bereich der lateralen Stammganglien wurden signifikant häufiger operiert. Blutungen im Bereich der medialen Stammganglien wurden infolge des häufigen Ventrikeleinbruches durch eine externe Ventrikeldrainage und eine infratentorielle IZB wegen der gehäuften Hirnstammbeteiligung eher konservativ therapiert. Der Krankheitsverlauf bei Patienten mit einer nichttraumatischen IZB ist statistisch signifikant abhängig von der klinischen Symptomatik bei der stationären Aufnahme und von der Art der Therapie. Da die Indikation zur operativen neurochirurgischen Intervention einer Patientenselektion entspricht, ist die Prognose besser als bei einer alleinigen Ventrikeldrainage bzw. bei konservativer Therapie. Die Prognose aller IZB mit Ventrikeleinbruch ist unabhängig von ihrer Lokalisation deutlich schlechter.


      
        
Summary

        
The course of disease in non-traumatic intracerebral haemorrhages (ICH) depends on the aetiology, clinical symptoms, localisation and on the kind of therapy. We evaluated retrospectively the results of treatment in 186 patients who were treated conservatively, by surgery or with external ventricular drainage. 36% of the ICH were localised in the medullar layer, 39% in the lateral basal ganglia, 11% in the medial basal ganglia and 14% infratentorially. Haemorrhages in the medullar layer and the lateral basal ganglia were mostly treated operatively. Those in the medial basal ganglia were treated because of associated ventricular haemorrhages with an external ventricular drainage and the infratentorial haemorrhages were mostly managed conservatively because of brainstem involvement. The course of disease in these patients is statistically significantly influenced by the clinical signs on admission and by the treatment. The indication for an operative neurosurgical intervention depends on a patient selection and therefore the prognosis is better than after a conservative or an external ventricular drainage. The prognosis of all ICH with an associated ventricular haemorrhage is worse, independent of the localisation.
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